Menominee County/Town of Menominee

W3269 Courthouse Lane P.O. Box 279 Keshena, WI 54135

Phone: 715-799-3024 | Fax: 715-799-3412



BOARD/COMMITTEE VACANCY NOTICE

Two Vacancies

Menominee County is currently seeking letters of interest from adult residents of Menominee County to fill a three-year term on the:

MENOMINEE COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES BOARD

The Human Services Board establishes administrative and program policies and priorities for the Human Services Department, oversees and evaluates service delivery, and represents the department in various negotiations, as provided for in Wis. Stats. 46.23. The Human Services Board meets once per month, and its members receive compensation, including mileage, for their participation on the board.

If you are an adult resident of Menominee County and are interested in serving on the Human Services Board, your letter of interest must include the following information: (1) your recognized ability and demonstrated interest in human services; and (2) whether you receive, have received, or have an immediately family member receiving human services.

Your letter of interest must be mailed or delivered to the following address no later than Friday, October 14, 2022:

Menominee County
Attn: Administrative Coordinator
Menominee County Courthouse
P.O. Box 279
Keshena, WI 54135

The Menominee County Board of Supervisors will interview those who have submitted letters of interest at its regular County Board meeting on October 20, 2022, so those interested in the appointment will need to be present for the meeting starting at 5:00 p.m. The term of the appointment expires in April of 2025.